



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1033/2024 & I.A. 49631/2024 I.A. 49632/2024**

SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Mr. Aakash
Rana, Ms. Sangita Jaiswal and Ms.
Gita Rani, Advocates

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.12.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 20.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 23, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any