



\$~18

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1033/2024

SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Adv. with Mr. Aakash
Rana, Advs.

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has put up appearance today for the first time. Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and reply to interim application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC may be filed within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party through counsel by way of e-mail.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/sm