



\$~O-49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1033/2024 and I.A. 49631/2024**

SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Meenal Duggal Mr. Akash Rana
and Mr. Bhavuk Shokeen, Advs.**

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Nurrat Hussain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 27.03.2025

1. List on 19.05.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.
2. Let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 27, 2025/DPA/MJO

Click here to check corrigendum, if any