



\$~O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1033/2024**

SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Meenal Duggal and Mr.
Keshav Tomar, Advocates.

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

I.A. 23195/2025 (by defendant – u/O VII R 11 CPC)

1. None appears to press the application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 despite the matter being called out in second round.

2. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

CS(OS) 1033/2024, I.A.49631/2024, I.A.12980/2025 & I.A.17095/2025

3. List on 22.01.2026 for remaining applications.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

tr/amg