



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1033/2024 & I.A. 49631/2024, 12980/2025, 17095/2025
SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEYPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Adv.
versus
RAKHI SAWHNEYDefendant
Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta and Mr. Vikas Gupta,
Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Shekhar Dasi, Mr. Ayush Dassi
and Mr. Md. Talha, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. The learned counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. The prayer is not opposed by Ms. Meenal Duggal, learned counsel for the plaintiff. She, however, urges the Court that the matter be taken up on an early date.
3. At request, list on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/dss