



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1033/2024**

SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Meenal Duggal, Adv.

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEYDefendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

I.A. 15305/2026 (by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for early hearing)

1. Mr. Viraj R. Datar, learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff seeks to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 26, 2026/dss