



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010974842024

+ **CS(OS) 1033/2024 and IA Nos. 49631/2024, 12980/2025, 17095/2025**
SHYAM SUNDER SAWHNEYPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

RAKHI SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is part of a 'Larger Bench' which has assembled in the post lunch session.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 05.11.2026.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 10, 2026/cl